
Year 7 Allocations for September 2021 Admission as at National Offer Day 01.03.21 

Allocations by Criteria (in order) 

Community and Voluntary Controlled Schools 
No of 
Places 

EHCP 
LAC / 

PLAC 1 
PLAC 2 

Catchment 
Sibling 

Catchment 
Out-Of-

Area 
Sibling 

Out-Of-
Area 

LA 
Allocation 

Total 
Oversubscribed? 

Yes/No 

Distance of 
the last on 
time place 
allocated 
(metres) 

Holmfirth High School 264 3 3 66 134 8 36 2 252 No 10823.1 

Netherhall Learning Campus High School 145 4 1 37 100 3 145 Yes 2407.7 

Newsome Academy 203 5 1 24 53 13 16 54 166 No 5008.2 

Whitcliffe Mount School 250 2 5 68 175 250 Yes 3068.8 

Year 7 Allocations for September 2021 Admission as at National Offer Day 01.03.21 

Allocations by Criteria (in order) 

Own Admission Authority School 
No of 
Places 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 
LA 

Allocation 
Total 

Oversubscribed? 
Yes/No 

Distance of the 
last on time place 
allocated (metres) 

All Saints Catholic College 180 4 24 50 5 1 3 40 32 21 180 Yes 1205.3 

Batley Girls' High School 233 1 42 5 64 29 93 234* Yes 39171.3 

BBG Academy 210 5 6 11 65 123 210 Yes 2035.0 

Castle Hall Academy Trust 210 1 41 60 35 137 No 6040.4 

Colne Valley High School 287 5 3 99 156 24 287 Yes 2321.6 

Heckmondwike Grammar School 210 11 21 46 10 122 210 Yes 4286.5 

Honley High School 255 7 3 50 96 34 65 255 Yes 3737.3 

King James's School 210 4 71 134 1 210 Yes 1382.5 

Manor Croft Academy 210 1 1 59 125 15 9 210 Yes 1842.4 

Moor End Academy 210 6 2 65 105 21 11 210 No 5438.7 

North Huddersfield Trust School 210 5 56 109 1 7 32 210 No 4042.1 

Royds Hall, A SHARE Academy 172 2 20 37 11 69 11 21 1 172 No 228078.0 

Salendine Nook High School Academy 275 6 4 1 76 159 29 275 Yes 4000.8 

Spen Valley High School 190 6 3 59 122 190 Yes 1933.9 

St John Fisher Catholic Voluntary Academy 198 29 29 1 26 22 36 55 198 No 1067.1 

The Mirfield Free Grammar 250 4 3 74 141 28 250 Yes 2586.9 

Thornhill Community Academy, A SHARE 
Academy 200 

8 
3 52 

107 2 8 12 192 No 6208.4 

Upper Batley High School 160 1 1 35 12 41 13 20 37 160 No 5495.7 

Westborough High School 180 2 1 71 83 16 7 180 Yes 1858.2 

*Allocated one over PAN due to an EHCP allocation



 

Year 7 Allocations for September 2021 Admission as at National Offer Day 01.03.21 - Batley Grammar School - 
Oversubscribed 

Allocations by Criteria (in order) 

  0 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total  

WF17 5,6,7 Band A 1   3   2 4 4 14 

WF17 5,6,7 Band B     3   3 1 10 17 

WF17 5,6,7 Band C   1 2   6 5 9 23 

WF17 5,6,7 Band D     3   2 5 9 19 

WF17 5,6,7 Unbanded 1             1 

WF17 0,8,9 Band A     1   4 2 4 11 

WF17 0,8,9 Band B     3   4 6 9 22 

WF17 0,8,9 Band C   1     3 3 6 13 

WF17 0,8,9 Band D     3   2 5 10 20 

WF17 0,8,9 Unbanded 1             1 

Listed PCodes Band A     1   1   4 6 

Listed PCodes Band B     3   1 1   5 

Listed PCodes Band C     2       2 4 

Listed PCodes Band D     2   2     4 

Other PCodes Band A               0 

Other PCodes Band B               0 

Other PCodes Band C               0 

Other PCodes Band D               0 

Total 3 2 26 0 30 32 67 160 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Year 7 Allocations for September 2021 Admission as at National Offer Day 01.03.21 

Allocations by Preference Rank 

School 1st Preference 2nd Preference 3rd Preference 4th Preference # 
Late Application 

Pref 1 
Late Application 

Pref 2 
Late Application 

Pref 3 
LA Allocated Total 

All Saints Catholic College 156 20 4           180 

Batley Girls High School 189 35 10           234 

Batley Grammar School 135 20 5           160 

BBG Academy 201 7 2           210 

Castle Hall Academy 69 21 6   5 1   35 137 

Colne Valley High School 277 10             287 

Heckmondwike Grammar School 202 4 2 2         210 

Holmfirth High School 242 7         1 2 252 

Honley High School 250 3 2           255 

King James's School 199 11             210 

Manor Croft Academy 201 6 3           210 

Moor End Academy 193 4 2         11 210 

Netherhall Learning Campus High School 129 13 3           145 

Newsome High School 87 14 5   6 1   53 166 

North Huddersfield Trust School 128 33 17         32 210 

Royds Hall, A SHARE Academy 118 40 13         1 172 

Salendine Nook High School Academy 259 10 6           275 

Spen Valley High School 154 29 7           190 

St John Fisher Catholic Voluntary Academy 111 17 15         55 198 

The Mirfield Free Grammar 233 16 1           250 

Thornhill Community Academy, A SHARE Academy 163 9 4   2 2   12 192 

Upper Batley High School 94 19 9   1     37 160 

Westborough High School 159 15 6           180 

Whitcliffe Mount School 211 31 8           250 

 
 
• LA Allocation – if we cannot allocate a place at the parent/carer’s preferred school(s), a place will be allocated at the catchment school if that still has availability, and if not, the nearest school with an available place. 
• Oversubscribed – if at least one on-time applicant is refused a place. 
• LAC/PLAC – Children in public care (looked after children) or a child who was previously looked after in England.   
• PLAC 2 - Children who were previously in state care outside of England and ceased to be as a result of being adopted. 
• EHCP – Child with an Education Health & Care Plan where the plan names the school.  
• Distance is straight line distance from home to school  
• Own admission authority school’s oversubscription criteria can be found on each school’s website.   
• School status (i.e. community/voluntary controlled or own admission authority school) as at National Offer Day.  
# Some neighbouring local authorities allow their applicants to name more than three preferences on their application. 


